
EN Drying spray 
for hearing aids 

The drying spray is indicated for use in 
dehumidifying hearing aids.  
Spray using short presses to dry the ear 
tip. Make sure to remove all residual 
water from the tube and tip. Daily use is 
recommended.
Precautions for use: External use. Keep out of 
reach of children. Highly inflammable aerosol - 
Keep away from heat, hot surfaces, sparks, 
naked flames and all other sources of ignition. 
Do not smoke. Do not spray onto a naked flame 
or any other sources of ignition. Do not pierce 
or incinerate: even when empty. Pressurised 
container: may explode under the effects of 
heat - Protect from direct sunlight. Do not 
expose to temperatures in excess of 50°C/122°F. 

If you experience problems, contact a hearing 
aid specialist. All serious incidents related to the 
device should be the subject of a notification to the 
manufacturer and the competent authorities in the 
Member State in which the user is located.

DE Trocknungsspray  
für Hörsysteme 

Das Trocknungsspray wird zum Trocknen 
von Hörgeräten empfohlen.  
Das Ohrpassstück durch kurze Druckimpulse 
trocknen. Darauf achten, dass das gesamte 
Restwasser aus Röhrchen und Ohrpassstück 
entfernt wird. Es wird empfohlen, das 
Produkt täglich zu benutzen.
Vorsichtsmaßnahmen: Nur zur äußeren 
Anwendung. Außer Reichweite von Kindern 
aufbewahren. Hochentzündliches Aerosol - 
Von Hitze, heißen Oberflächen, Funken, 
offenen Flammen und anderen Zündquellen 
fernhalten. Nicht rauchen. Nicht auf eine offene 
Flamme oder andere Zündquellen sprühen. 
Auch nach dem Gebrauch nicht durchstechen 
oder verbrennen. Behälter steht unter Druck: 
kann unter Einwirkung von Hitze bersten - Vor 
Sonneneinstrahlung schützen. Vor Temperaturen 
über 50°C / 122°F schützen. 

Wenden Sie sich bei Problemen an einen 
Hörgeräteakustiker. Jeder schwerwiegende 
Vorfall im Zusammenhang mit dem Produkt ist 
dem Hersteller und der zuständigen Behörde des 
Mitgliedsstaats, in dem der Benutzer ansässig ist, 
zu melden.

ES Espray de secado 
para audífonos 

El espray de secado está indicado para la 
deshumidificación de los audífonos.  
Utilizar el espray con presiones breves para 
secar el molde auricular. Cerciorarse de 
evacuar toda el agua residual del tubo y el 
molde. Se recomienda un uso diario.
Precauciones de uso: Uso externo. Mantener 
fuera del alcance de los niños. Aerosol muy 
inflamable - Mantener alejado del calor, 
superficies calientes, chispas, llamas vivas y de 
cualquier otra fuente de inflamación. No fumar. 
No vaporizar sobre fuego o cualquier otra fuente 
de ignición. No perforar ni quemar, incluso 
después de usar. Envase a presión: puede 
reventar por efecto del calor - Proteger de la luz 
solar. No exponer a temperaturas superiores a 
50°C / 122°F. 

En caso de problemas, consulte a un 
audioprotesista. Todo accidente grave producido 
en relación con el dispositivo debería notificarse al 
fabricante y a la autoridad competente del Estado 
miembro en el que se encuentre el usuario.

FR Spray de séchage 
pour aides auditives 

Le spray de séchage est indiqué pour la 
déshumidification des aides auditives.  
Utiliser le spray par brèves pressions pour 
sécher l’embout auriculaire. Veiller à 
évacuer toute l’eau résiduelle du tube et de 
l’embout. Une utilisation quotidienne est 
recommandée.
Précautions d’emploi : Usage externe. Tenir hors 
de portée des enfants. Aérosol extrêmement 
inflammable - Tenir à l’écart de la chaleur, des 
surfaces chaudes, des étincelles, des flammes 
nues et de toute autre source d’inflammation. 
Ne pas fumer. Ne pas vaporiser sur une flamme 
nue ou sur toute autre source d’ignition. Ne pas 
perforer, ni brûler, même après usage. Récipient 
sous pression : peut éclater sous l’effet de la 
chaleur - Protéger du rayonnement solaire. Ne 
pas exposer à une température supérieure à 
50°C / 122°F. 

En cas de problème, rapprochez-vous d’un 
audioprothésiste. Tout incident grave survenu en lien 
avec le dispositif doit faire l’objet d’une notification 
au fabricant et à l’autorité compétente de l’Etat 
membre dans lequel l’utilisation et / ou le patient est 
établi.

IT Spray deumidificante 
per apparecchi acustici 

Lo spray è indicato per ridurre l’umidità 
degli apparecchi acustici.  
Utilizzare lo spray esercitando brevi 
pressioni per asciugare l’estremità 
auricolare. Assicurarsi che tutta l’acqua 
residua fuoriesca dal tubo e dall’auricolare. 
Si raccomanda un utilizzo quotidiano.
Precauzioni per l’uso: Uso esterno. Tenere fuori 
dalla portata dei bambini. Aerosol altamente 
infiammabile - Tenere lontano da fonti di 
calore, superfici calde, scintille, fiamme libere e 
qualsiasi altra fonte di accensione. Non fumare. 
Non vaporizzare su una fiamma libera o altra 
fonte di accensione. Non forare né bruciare, 
nemmeno dopo l’uso. Contenitore pressurizzato: 
può esplodere se riscaldato - Proteggere dai 
raggi solari. Non esporre a temperature superiori 
a 50 °C / 122 °F.

In caso di problemi rivolgersi a un audioprotesista. 
In caso di gravi incidenti legati al dispositivo, 
è necessario inviarne notifica al produttore e 
all’autorità competente dello Stato membro di 
residenza dell’utilizzatore.

NL Droogspray 
voor hoorapparaten 

De droogspray is geschikt om 
hoortoestellen te ontvochtigen.  
Druk kort op de spray om het oorstukje 
te drogen. Zorg ervoor dat je al het 
achtergebleven water uit de buis en het 
oorstuk verwijdert. Het is aanbevolen om 
dit dagelijks te gebruiken.
Voorzorgsmaatregelen bij gebruik: Extern 
gebruik. Buiten het bereik van kinderen bewaren. 
Zeer licht ontvlambare spray - Uit de buurt 
houden van hitte, hete oppervlakken, vonken, 
open vuur en andere ontstekingsbronnen. Niet 
roken. Niet spuiten op een open vlam of een 
andere ontstekingsbron. Niet doorprikken of 
verbranden, ook niet na gebruik. Spraybus onder 
druk: kan barsten door hitte - Beschermen tegen 
zonlicht. Niet blootstellen aan temperaturen 
hoger dan 50°C / 122°F. 

Neem contact op met een audicien in geval van 
problemen. Elk ernstig incident met betrekking 
tot het hulpmiddel moet worden gemeld aan de 
fabrikant en aan de bevoegde autoriteit van de 
lidstaat waar de gebruiker is gevestigd.

PT Spray de secagem  
para aparelhos auditivos 

O spray de secagem é adequado para a 
desumidificação dos aparelhos auditivos.  
Utilizar o spray com breves pressões para 
secar a ponta auricular. Certificar-se de que 
toda a água residual é removida do tubo e 
da ponta. Recomenda-se o uso diário.
Precauções de utilização: Uso externo. 
Manter fora do alcance das crianças. Aerossol 
extremamente inflamável - Manter afastado 
do calor, superfícies quentes, faíscas, chamas 
abertas e outras fontes de ignição. Não fumar. 
Não vaporizar na direção de uma chama ou 
qualquer outra fonte de ignição. Não furar nem 
queimar, mesmo após utilização. Recipiente 
sob pressão: risco de explosão sob a ação do 
calor - Proteger dos raios solares. Não expor a 
temperaturas superiores a 50°C / 122°F. 

Em caso de problema, contactar um profissional 
de saúde auditiva. Qualquer incidente grave 
relacionado com o dispositivo deve ser notificado 
ao fabricante e à autoridade competente do 
Estado-membro em que o utilizador se encontra 
estabelecido.

DA Tørrespray 
til høreapparater 

Tørresprayen er indiceret til affugtning af 
høreapparater.  
Spray med korte tryk for at tørre 
ørespidsen. Sørg for at fjerne alt resterende 
vand fra røret og spidsen. Det anbefales at 
bruge sprayen dagligt.
Forsigtighedsregler ved brug: Ekstern brug. 
Opbevares utilgængeligt for børn. Yderst 
brandfarlig aerosol - Holdes væk fra varme, 
varme overflader, gnister, åben ild og andre 
antændelseskilder. Rygning forbudt. Spray ikke 
mod åben ild eller andre antændelseskilder. Må 
ikke punkteres eller brændes, heller ikke efter 
brug. Indeholder gas under tryk, kan eksplodere 
ved opvarmning. - Beskyttes mod sollys. Må 
ikke udsættes for en temperatur, som overstiger 
50°C/122°F. 

Ved problemer, skal du henvende dig til en 
høreapparatspecialist. Enhver alvorlig hændelse, der 
er sket i forbindelse med produktet, skal indberettes 
til producenten og den kompetente myndighed  i det 
medlemsland, hvor brugeren er etableret.

FI Kuivaussuihke 
kuulokojeille 

Kuivaussuihke on tarkoitettu 
kuulokojeiden kuivaukseen.  
Käytä suihketta lyhyin painalluksin 
korvakappaleen kuivaamiseen. Varmista, 
että poistat kaiken jäljellä olevan veden 
letkusta ja korvakappaleesta. Päivittäinen 
käyttö on suositeltavaa.
Käytön varotoimia: Ulkoiseen käyttöön. 
Säilytettävä lasten ulottumattomissa. Erittäin 
helposti syttyvä aerosoli - Pidä kaukana 
lämmöstä, kuumista pinnoista, kipinöistä, 
avotulesta ja kaikista muista syttymislähteistä. 
Älä tupakoi. Älä suihkuta avotuleen tai 
muuhun syttymislähteeseen. Ei saa puhkaista 
tai polttaa tyhjänäkään. Paineistettu säiliö: 
saattaa räjähtää kuumennettaessa - Suojaa 
suoraltaauringonvalolta. Älä altista yli 50 °C / 
122 °F:n lämpötiloille. 

Ongelmatapauksissa sinun on käännyttävä 
kuulolaiteasiantuntijasi puoleen. Kaikista vakavista 
haittatapahtumista on tehtävä ilmoitus valmistajalle 
ja käyttäjän toimipaikkana olevan jäsenmaan 
toimivaltaisille viranomaisille.

HU Szárító spray 
hallókészülékekhez 

A szárító spray használata a 
hallókészülékek páramentesítésére 
javasolt.  
Használja a sprayt rövid nyomásokkal a 
fülilleszték szárítására. Ügyeljen rá, hogy ne 
maradjon nedvesség a fülilleszték csövében. 
Napi használata ajánlott.
Óvintézkedések a használat során: Külsőleges 
felhasználásra. Gyermekektől elzárva tartandó. 
Rendkívül tűzveszélyes aeroszol - Hőtől, forró 
felületektől, szikrától, nyílt lángtól és minden 
egyéb gyújtóforrástól távol tartandó. Tilos 
a dohányzás a termék közelében. Tilos nyílt 
lángra vagy más gyújtóforrásra permetezni. Ne 
lyukassza ki vagy égesse el, még használat után 
sem. Nyomás alatt lévő tartály: hő hatására 
felrobbanhat - óvja a közvetlen napsugárzástól. 
Tilos 50 °C/122 °F-nál magasabb 
hőmérsékletnek kitenni. 

Probléma esetén forduljon hallókészülék 
kereskedőhöz. Az eszközzel kapcsolatos minden 
súlyos eseményről értesíteni kell a gyártót és annak 
a tagállamnak az illetékes hatóságát, amelyben a 
felhasználó tevékenységet végez.
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Bedienungsanleitung
Instrucciones de uso 
Mode d’emploi
Istruzioni per l’uso
Gebruiksaanwijzingen
Manual de instruções
Brugsvejledning 

Käyttöohje
Használati útmutató
Bruksanvisning
Instrukcja obsługi
Bruksanvisning
Инструкция по 
применению

Kullanım talimatları
Hướng dẫn sử dụng
取扱説明書
사용 설명서
使用方法
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NO Tørkespray 
for høreapparater 

Tørkesprayen er indikert for avfukting av 
høreapparater.  
Spray med korte trykk for å tørke 
øreproppen. Sørg for å fjerne alt 
gjenværende vann fra slangen og proppen. 
Daglig bruk anbefales.
Forholdsregler for bruk: Til utvortes bruk. 
Oppbevares utilgjengelig for barn. Ekstremt 
brannfarlig aerosol - Må holdes unna varme, 
varme overflater, gnister, åpen ild og andre 
antennelseskilder. Røyking forbudt. Ikke spray 
på åpen ild eller andre antennelseskilder. Må 
ikke stikkes hull på eller brennes, selv når den 
er tom. Trykkbeholder: kan eksplodere dersom 
den utsettes for varme - Beskytt beholderen mot 
sollys. Må ikke utsettes for temperaturer over 
50°C / 122°F. 

Ved problemer vennligst ta kontakt med en 
audiograf. Enhver alvorlig hendelse knyttet til 
enheten bør meddeles produsenten og den 
kompetente myndigheten i medlemsstaten der 
brukeren er etablert.

PL Spray osuszający 
do aparatów słuchowych 

Spray osuszający jest przeznaczony do 
usuwania wilgoci z aparatów słuchowych.  
Używaj sprayu przez krótkie naciśnięcia, 
aby wysuszyć wkładkę douszną. Pamiętaj 
o usunięciu całą pozostałej wody z 
rurki i wkładki. Zalecane jest codzienne 
stosowanie.
Środki ostrożności: Do użytku zewnętrznego. 
Przechowywać poza zasięgiem dzieci. Skrajnie 
łatwopalny aerozol - Przechowywać z dala 
od źródeł ciepła, gorących powierzchni, 
iskier, otwartego ognia i wszelkich innych 
źródeł zapłonu. Nie palić. Nie rozpylać 
nad otwartym ogniem lub innym źródłem 
zapłonu. Nie przekłuwać, nie spalać, nawet po 
zużyciu. Pojemnik pod ciśnieniem: ogrzanie 
grozi wybuchem - Chronić przed światłem 
słonecznym. Nie wystawiać na działanie 
temperatury przekraczającej 50°C / 122°F. 

W razie problemów skontaktować się ze swoim 
protetykiem słuchu. Każdy poważny wypadek 
związany z wyrobem należy zgłosić producentowi 
oraz właściwym władzom państwa członkowskiego 
użytkownika.

SV Torkspray 
för hörapparater 

Torksprayen används för att avlägsna fukt 
i hörapparater.  
Spraya med korta tryck för att torka 
insatsen. Se till att ta bort allt resterande 
vatten i slangen och insatsen. En daglig 
anvädning rekommenderas.
Försiktighetsåtgärder vid användning: 
Utvärtes bruk. Förvaras oåtkomligt för barn. 
Ytterst brandfarlig aerosol - Förvaras på 
avstånd från värme, varma ytor, gnistor, öppen 
låga och andra antändningskällor. Rökning 
förbjuden. Spraya inte mot öppen låga eller 
annan antändningskälla. Får inte punkteras 
eller brännas, gäller även tömd behållare. 
Tryckbehållare: kan explodera vid uppvärmning - 
Skyddas mot solljus. Får inte utsättas för 
temperaturer över 50°C / 122°F. 

Kontakta en hörapparatspecialist om du upplever 
något problem. Varje allvarlig incident som inträffar 
med anknytning till anordningen måste bli föremål 
för ett meddelande till tillverkaren och till behörig 
myndighet i den medlemsstat användaren är 
etablerad.

RU Осушающий спрей
для слуховых аппаратов 

Осушающий спрей предназначен для 
удаления влаги со слуховых аппаратов. 
Для осушения ушных вкладышей 
распыляйте короткими нажатиями. 
Обязательно удаляйте всю оставшуюся 
влагу из звуковода и ушного вкладыша. 
Рекомендуется использовать ежедневно.
Меры предосторожности при использовании. 
Для наружнего применения. Храните 
в недоступном для детей месте. 
Легковоспламеняющийся аэрозоль: 
храните вдали от источников тепла, горячих 
поверхностей, искр, открытого огня и других 
источников возгорания. Не курите. Не 
распыляйте на открытый огонь или любые 
другие источники возгорания. Не прокалывайте и 
не сжигайте флакон спрея, даже если он пустой. 
Емкость находится под давлением и может 
взорваться под воздействием тепла. Защищайте 
ее от прямых солнечных лучей. Не подвергайте 
воздействию температуры выше 50 °C (122 °F). 

При возникновении проблем свяжитесь 
с аудиопротезистом. О всех серьезных 
происшествиях, связанных с данным устройством, 
необходимо сообщать производителю и 
соответствующему государственному органу 
страны-члена, в которой находится пользователь.

TR Kurutma spreyi  
işitme cihazları için  

Kurutma spreyinin, işitme cihazlarının 
neminin alınmasında kullanılması tavsiye 
edilmektedir.  
Kulak ucunu kurutmak için spreyi kısa süreli 
basınçlar uygulayarak kullanın. Borunun ve 
ucun içinde kalan suyun tamamını tahliye 
etmeye özen gösterin. Günlük kullanım 
tavsiye edilir.
Kullanım önlemleri: Harici kullanım içindir. 
Çocukların erişemeyeceği yerlerde saklayın. Son 
derece yanıcı aerosol: Isıdan, sıcak yüzeylerden, 
kıvılcımlardan, çıplak alevlerden ve tüm diğer 
tutuşturucu kaynaklardan uzak tutun. Sigara 
içmeyin. Çıplak bir alevin veya diğer herhangi 
bir tutuşturucu kaynağın üstüne püskürtmeyin. 
Kullandıktan sonra bile delmeyin, yakmayın. 
Basınçlı kap: Isı etkisiyle patlayabilir. Güneş 
ışınlarından koruyun. 50°C / 122°F üzerindeki 
sıcaklıklara maruz bırakmayın. 

Herhangi bir sorun olması durumunda bir işitme 
uzmanına başvurun. Cihazla bağlantıda ciddi bir 
sorun olması durumunda üreticiye ve kullanıcının 
bulunduğu Üye Devletin yetkili makamına haber 
verilmelidir.

VI

Bình xịt sấy khô 
dành cho máy trợ thính 
Bình xịt sấy khô được dành cho việc sử 
dụng trong quá trình khử ẩm máy trợ 
thính.  
Sử dụng bình xịt với các thao tác nhấn 
nhanh, ngắn để làm khô núm tai nghe. 
Hãy đảm bảo để khử hết nước còn sót lại 
trong ống và núm tai. Khuyến khích sử 
dụng hàng ngày.
Thận trọng và lưu ý khi sử dụng: Chỉ dùng để sử 
dụng bên ngoài. Hãy giữ sản phẩm tránh xa tầm 
tay của trẻ em. Bình xịt rất dễ bắt lửa - Hãy giữ bình 
tránh xa nguồn nhiệt, các bề mặt nóng, tia lửa, ngọn 
lửa hở và tất cả các nguồn đánh lửa khác. Không 
được hút thuốc. Không phun vào ngọn lửa hở hoặc 
bất kỳ nguồn đánh lửa nào khác. Không xuyên thủng 
hoặc đốt bình xịt: ngay cả khi bình rỗng đã sử dụng 
hết. Bình dạng khí nén: có thể nổ dưới tác dụng của 
nhiệt - Hãy tránh ánh nắng trực tiếp. Không được để 
bình tiếp xúc với nhiệt độ vượt quá 50°C/122°F. 

Nếu có bất kỳ sự cố nào xảy ra, hãy liên hệ với 
chuyên gia về máy trợ thính. Mọi sự cố nghiêm trọng 
xảy ra liên quan đến thiết bị sẽ phải được thông báo 
cho nhà sản xuất và các cơ quan có thẩm quyền tại 
Quốc gia Thành viên nơi người dùng đang ở.

JP 乾燥スプレー 
補聴器用
乾燥スプレーは補聴器を乾かすために
使用するものです。
短く押して空気を噴きつけ、耳せんを乾
燥させます。 チューブや耳せんに残って
いる水分が完全になくなったことを確認
してください。 毎日ご利用になることを
おすすめいたします。
ご使用上の注意： 屋外または換気の良い場
所で使用してください。子どもの手の届かない
ところに保管してください。 引火性の高いエ
アロゾルであるため、熱、高温表面、火花、裸
火、その他一切の発火源に近づけてはいけま
せん。喫煙も避けてください。裸火やその他の
発火源に向けて噴きつけてはいけません。空
の場合も、穴を開けたり、焼却したりしないで
ください。加圧容器であるため、熱が加わると
爆発する危険があります。直射日光を避けてく
ださい。50℃（122℉）を超える温度に晒さな
いでください。 
お困りのことがございましたら、補聴器販売店ま
でお問い合わせください。 機器に関連してなんら
かの重大なインシデントが発生した場合、その旨
を必ず製造業者および使用者が拠点とする加盟
国の主務官庁へ通知しなければなりません 。

KO 드라이 스프레이 
보청기 전용
드라이 스프레이는 습기 제거에 
사용됩니다.
짧게 눌러 분사하여 이어튜브와 팁에 있는 
물기를 제거합니다. 매일 사용하는 것을 
권장합니다.
사용 시 주의사항 : 음용 금지. 어린이 손에 
닿지 않는 곳에 두십시오. 매우 인화성이 강한 
에어로졸로 열, 뜨거운 표면, 스파크, 화염 및 
기타 모든 발화물질로부터 멀리 보관하십시오. 
근방에서 담배를 피우지 마십시오. 화염이나 
발화 물질에 분사하지 마십시오. 다 쓴 후에도 
구멍을 뚫거나 소각하지 마십시오. 가압 용기 : 
열에 의해 폭발할 수 있습니다 - 직사광선을 
피하십시오. 50°C/122°F 이상의 온도에 
노출하지 마십시오. 
문제가 발생하면 보청기 전문가에게 문의하십시오. 
장치와 관련된 심각한 사고는 제조업체 및 사용자가 
등록된 관할 당국에 알려야합니다.

ZH 乾燥噴霧
用於助聽器 
乾燥噴霧專用於助聽器的乾燥除濕。
短按噴霧對耳塞進行乾燥。 確保清除耳
管和耳塞內的所有殘留水分。 建議每天
使用。
使用注意事項： 外用。請放在兒童接觸不到的
地方。 高度易燃的氣溶膠 - 遠離熱源、高溫表
面、火花、明火和任何其他火源。禁止吸煙。禁
止噴灑在明火或任何其他火源上。不要刺穿
或焚燒容器：即使是空的。高壓容器：受熱情
況下可能發生爆炸 - 避免陽光直射。禁止曝露
在超過攝氏50°C/122°F的溫度下。 
如果出现问题，请联系您的助听器验配师。 设备
的任何严重事故均应通知制造商和用户所在成
员国的主管当局。

AR

رذاذ تجفيف
ل�جهزة السمِع 

يُسُتعمََل رذاذ التجفيف لإزالة الرطوبة من 

 أجهزة السمَع. 

اكبس بشكل متقطّّع قصير لرشّّ طرف جهاز 

السمع. تحقّق من إزالة كل الماء الباقي في 

أنبوبة وطرف جهاز السمع. نوصي بالاستعمال 

اليومي. 

احتياطات الاستخدام: استعمال خارجي. الحفظ 

في منأى عن الأطفال. رذاذ قابل جدا للاشتعال 

السريع، وبالتالي الحرص على حفظ المنتج في 

منأى عمّا يلي: الحرارة، الأسطّح الساخنة، مصادر 

الشرر، اللهب، أي مصدر توليع. الامتناع عن 

التدخين. لا ترشّّ الرذاذ على لهب أو أي شيء واقد 

أو مشتعل. لا تثقب وعاء المنتج ولا ترميه في 

موقد أو محرقة، حتّــى لو كان فارغا. وجود ضغط 

في جوف الوعاء قد يؤدّي الى انفجاره بفعل اشتداد 

الحرارة، وبالتالي تحاشي تعريضه لأشعة الشمس 

المباشرة، وللأجواء الحارة جدّا لاسيما اذا تعدّت 

درجتها 50 مئوية أو 122 فهرنهايت. 

اذا واجهت مشاكل، اتصل بفنّـــي متخصص في 

أمور أجهزة السمع. يجب إخبار الشركة الصانعة 

والسلطّات المختصة في الدولة العضوة التــي يقيم 

فيها المستعمل بحدوث أي ضرر أو خلل ذي صلة 

باستعمال الجهاز.

HE

ספריי ייבוש
למכשירי שמיעה 

ספריי ייבוש מיועד לייבוש מכשירי שמיעה.
רססו בלחיצות קצרות כדי לייבש את 

האוזנייה. הקפידו להסיר את כל שאריות 
המים מהצינור ומהאוזנייה. שימוש יומי 

מומלץ. 
אמצעי זהירות לשימוש: שימוש חיצוני. לשמור 

הרחק מהישג ידם של ילדים. אירוסול דליק ביותר 
- הרחק מחום, משטחים חמים, ניצוצות, להבות 

חשופות וכל שאר מקורות הצתה. לא לעשן. 
לא לרסס לתוך אש או מקורות שריפה. לאסור 

נקב או לשרוף: גם כאשר הוא ריק. מיכל בלחץ: 
עלול להתפוצץ תחת השפעות החום - הגן מאור 

שמש. אין לחשוף לטמפרטורות הגבוהה מ- 
 .50°C/122°F

אם את/ה נתקל/ת בבעיות, פנה למומחה מכשירי 
שמיעה. כל התאונות החמורות הקשורות למכשיר 

צריכות להיות כפופות להודעת היצרן ולרשויות 
המוסמכות במדינה בה נמצא המשתמש.
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MG Development America Inc. 
187 36th Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15201, USA 

AU Sponsor: Freyr Australia Pty Ltd 
46 Dora street, Blacktown NSW 2148, AUSTRALIA 

CH-REP: Freyr Life Sciences GmbH  
Bahnhofplatz, CH-6300 Zug, SWITZERLAND

UK Responsible Person: Freyr Life Sciences Ltd  
9 Greyfriars Road, Reading, Berkshire, England,  
RG1 1NU, UNITED KINGDOM

  MG Développement  
Zac les portes de l’aéroport  
178 rue Negue-Cat  
34130 Mauguio - FRANCE

  Sonova AG  
Laubisrütistrasse 28 
8712 Stäfa - SWITZERLAND 
www.phonak.com


